Communications Systems | PRS‑xBxxx Basic Amplifiers
PRS‑xBxxx Basic Amplifiers
u High efficiency class-D amplifier channel(s)
u Switched mode power supply
u Local audio inputs
u Mains and battery operation
u Complete supervision

Certifications and approvals
Safety acc. to IEC 60065 / EN 60065
Immunity acc. to EN 55103‑2 / EN 50130‑4 /
EN 50121‑4
Emissions acc. to EN 55103-1 / FCC-47 part 15B
Emergency acc. to EN 60849 / EN 54‑16 /
ISO 7240‑16
Maritime acc. to IEC 60945
Region Certification
Europe CPR EU_CPR
CE COC
CE DOP
GL
Parts included
Quantity Component
1 PRS-1B500 Basic Amplifier 1x500 W
or
PRS-2B250 Basic Amplifier 2x250 W
or
PRS‑4B125 Basic Amplifier 4x125 W
or
PRS‑8B060 Basic Amplifier 8x60 W

Relative humidity 15% to 90%
Air pressure 600 to 1100 hPa
Ordering information
PRS‑1B500 Basic Amplifier 1 x 500 W
1-channel basic power amplifier, 1 x 500 W, to be
network connected to the PRS-16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-1B500
PRS‑2B250 Basic Amplifier 2 x 250 W
2-channel basic power amplifier, 2 x 250 W, to be
network connected to the PRS-16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-2B250
PRS‑4B125 Basic Amplifier 4 x 125 W
4-channel basic power amplifier, 4 x 125 W, to be
network connected to the PRS-16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-4B125
PRS‑8B060 Basic Amplifier 8 x 60 W
8-channel basic power amplifier, 8 x 60 W, to be
network connected to the PRS-16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-8B060
PRS-1B500-EU Basic Amplifier 1 x 500 W
1‑channel basic power amplifier, 1 x 500 W, to be
network connected to the PRS‑16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-1B500-EU
PRS-2B250-EU Basic Amplifier 2 x 250 W
2‑channel basic power amplifier, 2 x 250 W, to be
network connected to the PRS‑16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-2B250-EU
PRS-4B125-EU Basic Amplifier 4 x 125 W
4‑channel basic power amplifier, 4 x 125 W, to be
network connected to the PRS‑16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-4B125-EU
PRS-8B060-EU Basic Amplifier 8 x 60 W
8‑channel basic power amplifier, 8 x 60 W, to be
network connected to the PRS‑16MCI, rack unit 2 RU.
Order number PRS-8B060-EU
3 | PRS‑xBxxx Basic Amplifiers